	05-04-1999				
	REC Docket: 5969-114				
	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy the f.				
	Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick RENAUD				
A	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
St	ame: <u>Wildfire Fire Equipment, Inc.</u> reet Address: <u>1110 Norman, Suite 200 Lachine</u> puntry <u>Quebec, CANADA H9S 1A6</u>				
A	dditional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No				
3.	Name of Conveyance:  Merger    Security Agreement  Change of Name    Other				
	Execution Date: April 8, 1999				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): $09/394,135$				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 8, 1999				
	A: Patent No.				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON				
	Street Address:8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800				
	City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
8.	Deposit Account Number:				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SUACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information as true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
or	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information $\mathbf{x}$ true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ginal document.				
<u>Fr</u>	ank P. Presta ane of Person Signing Signature Date				
ŢĂ	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: _2				

PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0499

## WORLDWIDE

## **Before Issue of Patent**

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar, to me paid by WILDFIRE FIRE EQUIPMENT INC. whose full post office address is 1110 Norman, Suite 200, Lachine, Quebec, CANADA, H8S 1A6, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I do hereby sell and assign to the said WILDFIRE FIRE EQUIPMENT INC. all my right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to my invention entitled FUEL SUPPLY ADAPTER as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in Canada, the United States or elsewhere.

SIGNED this	<u> </u>	of <u>APRIL</u>	19 <u>49</u>
atlitching	<u>, (.</u>		CAWADA
	Pr	rovince	Country
WITNESS:			$\mathbb{Z}$
Full name: Bengit DES	JARDINS	Patrick RENAU	DI
$\bigcirc$	$\bigcirc$		
	Approved by:	WILDFIRE FIRE	E EQUIPMENT INC.

Name: GERHUN Sints Title: Schude FICE PRESIDENT + SECRETHRY

**RECORDED: 04/20/1999**